CH \$415.00 168564

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM551074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Board of Trustees of The George Washington University		11/26/2019	Educational Institution: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The George Washington University	
Street Address:	1918 F Street, NW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20052	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1685641	THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	1686018	THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	1691680	GW
Registration Number:	1697345	THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 1821 DE
Registration Number:	1697749	THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 1821 DE
Registration Number:	1699056	GW UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	1699131	THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 1821 DE
Registration Number:	1700598	THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	1700928	THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 1821 DE
Registration Number:	1704931	THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	1714292	GW
Registration Number:	1725473	THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 1821 DE
Registration Number:	1725573	THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 1821 DE
Registration Number:	1728272	COLONIALS
Registration Number:	1797902	THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	2788385	GW PRESENTS AMERICAN JAZZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027835851

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0842

900524939

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-383-3370

Email: trademark@wbklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Radhika P. Raju
Address Line 1: 1800 M Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800N

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Radhika P Raju

SIGNATURE: /Radhika P Raju/

DATE SIGNED: 11/26/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=GW - Assignment from The Board of Trustees#page1.tif source=GW - Assignment from The Board of Trustees#page2.tif source=GW - Assignment from The Board of Trustees#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0843



THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is entered into as of the date stated below, by and between The Board of Trustees of The George Washington University, an educational institution organized under the laws of the United States of America, with its principal place of business at 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 250, Washington, D.C. 20052 ("Assignor") and The George Washington University, a federally chartered not-for-profit corporation organized under the laws of the United States of America, with its principal place of business at 1918 F Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20052 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the marks in Appendix A, attached hereto, which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks, the registrations thereof and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date any and all further acts, conveyances, transfers, assignments, instruments and assurances, without compensation, as the Assignee reasonably determines are required to perfect the Assignee's ownership of or title to the Marks and the registrations therefor or to evidence the full and effective implementation and consummation of the assignment of such Marks and the registrations therefor.

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

By:

Name: Grace E. Speights

Title: Chair

Date: November 26, 2019

APPENDIX A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY	1,685,641	May 5, 1992
THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY	1,686,018	May 12, 1992
GW	1,691,680	June 9, 1992
THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 1821 DEUS NOBIS FIDUCIA and Design	1,697,345	June 30, 1992
THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 1821 DEUS NOBIS FIDUCIA and Design	1,697,749	June 30, 1992
GW UNIVERSITY	1,699,056	July 7, 1992
THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 1821 DEUS NOBIS FIDUCIA and Design	1,699,131	July 7, 1992
THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY	1,700,598	July 14, 1992
THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 1821 DEUS NOBIS FIDUCIA and Design	1,700,928	July 14, 1992
THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY	1,704,931	August 4, 1992
GW	1,714,292	September 8, 1992
THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 1821 DEUS NOBIS FIDUCIA and Design	1,725,473	October 20, 1992
THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 1821 DEUS NOBIS FIDUCIA and Design	1,725,573	October 20, 1992

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0845

Appendix A, cont.

COLONIALS	1,728,272	October 27, 1992
THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY	1,797,902	October 12, 1993
GW PRESENTS	2,788,385	December 2, 2003